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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

 
In Re:  
 
COBALT INTERNATIONAL ENERGY, 
INC., et al 
 
 Debtor, 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 17-36709 (MI) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
 

              
 

AGREED JOINT NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
              
 
 Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Total E&P USA, 

Inc. and Nader Tavakoli, solely in his capacity as Plan Administrator of Cobalt International 

Energy, Inc., Cobalt International Energy GP, LLC; Cobalt International Energy, L.P.; Cobalt 

GOM LLC; Cobalt GOM # 1 LLC; and Cobalt GOM # 2 LLC (collectively, the “Parties”) by and 

through their undersigned counsel, hereby give notice of voluntary dismissal with prejudice of all 

pending disputes and claims between and/or among the Parties in this bankruptcy proceeding, with 

each party bearing its own costs and fees. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, 
ALAVI & MENSING PC  
 
/s/ Demetrios Anaipakos                        
Demetrios Anaipakos 
State Bar No. 00793258  
Federal I.D. 20323 
John Zavitsanos 
State Bar No. 22251650 
Federal I.D. 9122 
Sammy Ford IV 
State Bar No. 24061331 
Federal I.D. 950682 
Ryan Hackney 
State Bar No. 24069850 
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Federal I.D. 1106438 
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500 
Houston, Texas 77010 
Tel: (713) 655-1101 
Fax: (713) 655-0062 
danaipakos@azalaw.com 
jzavitsanos@azalaw.com 
sford@azalaw.com 
rhackney@azalaw.com 
 
COUNSEL TO TOTAL E&P USA, INC. 
 
/s/ Barrett Reasoner by permission                      
 
Shari L. Heyen  
Greenberg Traurig, LLP  
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
HeyenS@gtlaw.com 
 
Karl G. Dial 
diak@gtlaw.com 
Jared Weir 
weirj@gtlaw.com 
2200 Ross A venue, Suite 5200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
Barrett Reasoner 
Brice Wilkinson 
Gibbs & Bruns LLP 
1100 Louisiana 
Suite 5300 
Houston, Texas 77002 
breasoner@gibbsbruns.com 
bwilkinson@gibbsbruns.com 
 
COUNSEL TO THE PLAN 
ADMINISTRATOR  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case 17-36709   Document 1363   Filed in TXSB on 12/10/20   Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that on December 10, 2020, I caused a copy of the 
foregoing to be served on all parties eligible to receive service through the Electronic Case Filing 
System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas by electronic 
mail. 
 
      /s/ Ryan Hackney                        

Ryan Hackney 
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